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STATE OF FLORIDA 
DNISKlN OF WATER BrwA.s€wAm 
CHARLES H. HILL 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6900 

Commissioners: 
JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JOE GARCIA 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

Ms. Connie Hurlburt, CPA, Treasurer 
Tangerine Water Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 304 
Tangerine, Florida 32777 

Re: Staff Assisted Rate Case for Tangerine Water Company, Inc. in Pasco County, Docket No. 
981663-WU 

Dear Ms. Hurlburt: 

We have determined eligibility for staff assistance filed by Tangerine Water Company, Inc. 

ACK -- Since your request for staff assistance has been accepted, the utility should pay a $ 1,000 
filing fee as provided by Chapter 367.141 of the Florida Statutes. The filing fee is based on the AFA -- 
capacity of the utility system and is due by January 18,1998, which will be the official filing date 
-e this rate case. Delay in payment of the filing fee may result in a delay in the processing of your 

CAF --e. 

Members of Commission Staff will contact you to schedule a convenient time for 
CT' -Taminat ion  of the utility's books and records and physical plant. If you have any questions 
EP ----regarding the rate proceeding, please call Bob Casey at (850) 413-6974 or Min Chu at (850) 413- 
LE, - 1 9 6 8 .  

L l h .  _A Sincerely, 

We fmd that the utility is eligible for the sta f f  assisted rate case filing. 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: DMSION OF W A l E R  & WASTEWATER 

CHARLES H. HILL JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN 

SUSAN F. CLARK (850) 413-6900 
JOE GARCIA 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

J. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR 

Ms. Connie Hurlburt, CPA, Treasurer 
Tangerine Water Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 304 
Tangerine, Florida 32777 

Re: Staff Assisted Rate Case for Tangerine Water Company, Inc. in Pasco County, Docket No. 
981663-WU 

Dear Ms. Hurlburt: 

We have determined eligibility for staffassistance filed by Tangerine Water Company, Inc. 
We find that the utility is eligible for the staff assisted rate case filing. 

Since your request for staff assistance has been accepted, the utility should pay a $ 1,000 
filing fee as provided by Chapter 367.141 of the Florida Statutes. The filing fee is based on the 
capacity of the utility system and is due by January 18, 1998, which will be the official filing date 
for this rate case. Delay in payment of the filing fee may result in a delay in the processing of your 
case. 

Members of Commission Staff will contact you to schedule a convenient time for 
examination of the utility's books and records and physical plant. If you have any questions 
regarding the rate proceeding, please call Bob Casey at (850) 413-6974 or Min Chu at (850) 413- 
6968. 

Sincerely, 

Charles H. Hill 
Director 

C W m c  

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Rendell, Casey, Chu, Davis) 
Division of Legal Services (Ferguson) 
Division of Records and Reporting (981663-WU) 
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